# PHS 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule

Harm Danasistics	F	N-4
Item Description	Fee	Notes
Academic Decathlon	\$5.00	
Advanced Drama	\$25.00	
Advanced Placement Exams (All AP Classes)	\$98.00	
Advanced Treble Choir	\$40 for dress/tuxedo, shoes to be bought separately	
Advanced Weight Training	\$20.00	
Advanced Weight Training Baseball	\$20.00	
Advanced Weight Training Basketball	\$20.00	
Advanced Weight Training Football	\$20.00	
Animation Principles and Stop Motion Animation	\$50 (materials cost) + \$30 YC tuition (per semester)	
AP Chemistry (Not including Exam Fee)	\$15.00	
AP Environmental Biology (Not including Exam Fee)	\$20.00	
AP Physics I: Algebra Based (Not including Exam Fee)	\$15.00	
AP Physics II: Algebra Based (Not including Exam Fee)	\$15.00	
AP Studio Art (not including exam fee)	\$80.00	
Art I	\$60.00	
Art II	\$70.00	
Art III	\$70.00	
Art IV	\$80.00	
AS-100 Physical Education (JROTC)	\$15.00	
AS-200 Science of Flight (JROTC)	\$10.00	
AS-300 Space & Astronomy (JROTC)	\$10.00	
AS-400 Sr. Aerospace Leadership (JROTC)	\$10.00	
AS-402 S.A.L./Science of Flight (JROTC)	\$10.00	
AS-403 S.A.L./Space & Astronomy (JROTC)	\$10.00	
Athletic Events Student Pass	\$20.00	
		\$75 for free and reduced lunch (Scholarships available through
Athletic Participation Fee (per sport)	\$150.00	Athletic Director)
Auto Club	\$5.00	
Beginning Drama	\$20.00	
Biology	\$10.00	
Business Management	\$30.00	
Ceramic and 3D Sculpture	\$70.00	Updated
Chamber Singers	\$40 for dress/tuxedo, shoes to be bought separately	
Chemistry	\$10.00	
Class Shirts	\$15.00	
Clothing and Fashion Design	\$30.00	
College Algebra/MTH 152	\$30 + cost of book	
Concepts in College Mathematices/MTH 142	\$30 + cost of book	
Concert Choir	\$40 for dress/tuxedo, shoes to be bought separately	
Diploma (Duplicate)	\$30.00	
Driver's Ed Behind the Wheel	\$180.00	
Driver's Ed Classroom Fee	\$130.00	
Earth Science:Marine	\$10.00	
Elementary Statistics/MAT 167	\$30 + cost of book	
Engineering Science	\$30.00	
English 101/102	\$30 tuition per semester + cost of book	
Exploring Art	\$30.00	
Exploring Ceramics	\$30.00	
Exploring Film & TV	\$20.00	
Film & TV 1	\$20.00	
Film & TV 2	\$20.00	
Film & TV 3	\$25.00	
Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)	\$25.00	
Girls Advanced PE/Weight Training	\$30.00	
Graduation Fee (Seniors)	\$30.00 \$25.00	New fee to help new for graduation
` ′	\$25.00 \$10.00	New fee to help pay for graduation
Human Angtomy/Physiology		
Human Anatomy/Physiology	\$20.00	
ld Card	\$10.00	
1.4	0.40.00	
Interact Club	\$10.00	
Interact Club Jazz Ensemble (Waived if paid for Marching Band) Key Club	\$10.00 \$150.00 \$15.00	Updated

# PHS 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule

Item Description	Fee	Notes
Life Connections	\$25.00	
Marching Band	\$400.00	
Mock Trial	\$15.00	
Mu Alpha Theta Club	\$15.00	
National Honor Society (NHS)	\$20.00	
Orchestra (Waived if paid for Marching Band)	\$150.00	Updated
Parking Permit	\$100.00	\$100.00 for permit purchased 1st Semester, \$50.00 2nd
Photography Club	\$5.00	
PHS Credit Assistance	\$50 per .5 credit	Half for free and reduced
PHS Credit Assistance Summer School	\$85 for 0.5 credit, \$150 for 1.0 credit	Half for free and reduced, \$50 per .5 credit after 1.0 credit.
Physical Education (Rec Sports or Lifetime Fitness)	\$30.00	
Physics	\$10.00	
Pre-Calculus/MAT 187	\$50 + cost of book	
S-Club	\$10.00	
Skills USA	\$5.00	
Software and App Design	\$15.00	
Spanish 101/102	\$80.00	
Spanish 201/202	\$80.00	
Stagecraft 1	\$15.00	
Stagecraft 2	\$25.00	
Studio Art Club	\$10.00	
Symphonic Band (Waived if paid for Marching Band)	\$150.00	
Transcripts	\$5.00/\$7.00	
Weight Training	\$20.00	
Yearbook Purchase	\$60.00	All Seniors and Juniors will pay this fee but have the option to opt out by October. Fees go up incrementally throughout the year if students do not purchase at the beginning of the year.
Yearbook 1	\$10.00	
Yearbook 2	\$20.00	
Yearbook 3	\$25.00	
Yearbook 4	\$25.00	
Yellowjackets Club	\$10.00	

## **Granite Mountain 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule**

Item Description	Fee	Notes
Student Activity Fee (covers all academic fees)	\$50.00	
Field Trips/Class Activity Fees	\$1.00 - \$30.00	
5th Grade Camp	\$50 - \$100	Student charge will depend upon private donation towards 5th grade camp field trip
After School Clubs & Intramural Sports	\$5.00 - \$40.00 per club/per quarter	
Musical Instrument Rental Fee	\$80.00	

# Mile High 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule

Item Description	Fee	Notes
Student Activity Fee (covers all exploratory fees with the exception of band instrument rentals)	\$50.00	
Athletic Pay-to-Play fee (\$400 family maximum)	\$120.00	
Field Trips	\$5.00 - \$20.00	
After School Club Fee	\$5.00 - \$50.00	
Mountain Bike Rental Fee	\$80.00	
Musical Instrument Rental Fee	\$80.00	

## Abia Judd 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule

Item Description	Fee	Notes
After-school Clubs	\$1.00 - \$30.00 per club/per quarter	
Field Trips	\$1.00 - \$15.00	

# Taylor Hicks 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule

Item Description	Fee	Notes
After-school Clubs	\$1.00 - \$30.00 per club/per quarter	
Field Trips	\$1.00 - \$20.00	

## Lincoln 2025/26 Student and Extracurricular Fee Schedule

Item Description	Fee	Notes
After-school Clubs	\$1 - \$15.00 per club/per quarter	
Field Trips	\$1.00 - \$20.00	